ABSTRACT 

Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY) – Construction of 1,11,410 New houses under IAY for the 
year 2012-13 – Release of State share of Rs.166,54,09,000 (Rupees One hundred 
and sixty six crores Fifty four lakhs and Nine thousand only) – Orders issued. 

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS.1) Department. 

G.O. (Ms) No. 56             Dated  :     10.07.2012 

Read   : 

1. Government Letter No.25829/CGS.1/2011-2,            
RD & PR Department, dated 3.2.2012.

[...]

requested the Government to sanction a sum of Rs.738,09,47,000/- for the 
construction of 1,11,410 New houses under IAY for the year 2012-13. 

4. The Government, after careful examination of the proposal of the 
Commissioner of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, sanction and release a sum 
of Rs.166,54,09,000/-  (Rupees One hundred and sixty six crores Fifty four lakhs and 
Nine thousand only) now i.e., 25% of the Budget provision available in BE 2012-13, 
towards State share for the construction of 1,11,410 New houses under Indira Awaas 
Yojana for the year 2012-13. 

5.  The expenditure sanctioned in para 4 above shall be debited to the